

City of Colorado Springs

Legislation Details

File #:	23-0	126	Version:	1	Name:		
			version.	I			
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Mayor's Office	
File created:	12/2	8/2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/14	/2023			Final action:	2/14/2023	
Title:	Resolution Approving the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City of Colorado Springs and El Paso County Regarding Improvements to and Future Annexation of the Park Vista South Area Presenter: Gayle Sturdivant, P.E., City Engineer/Deputy Public Works Director Rich Mulledy, P.E., Stormwater Enterprise Manager Travis Easton, P.E., Director of Public Works						
Sponsors:	nav		Г. <u>.</u> ., Внос				
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 1_Exhibit A - Park Vista South Annexation, 2. 2_City-County_IGA_RES-2022-11-07, 3. 3_Park Vista IGA with City, 4. 4_Park Vista - DRAFT QUITCLAIM DEED 8-29-22, 5. 6_Park Vista IGA Presentation, 6. Signed Resolution No. 18-23.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	ion	Result
2/14/2023	1	City Cour	ncil		ad	opted	Pass
1/23/2023	1	Council V	Vork Sessi	on	ro	erred	